

## Legal Disclaimer

## Privacy Act Notice

We collect no personal information about you when you visit this web site unless you choose to provide this information to us. However, certain information about site visitors is automatically collected and stored. The Kent County Levy Court uses this information to create summary statistics for such purposes as assessing what information on the web site is of most and least interest, or identifying system performance or problem areas. The following is the type of information collected about your visit to our web site: the name of the Internet domain from which you access this site (for example, "aol.com" if you were connecting from America Online) and the date and time that you access this site.

If you choose to provide us with personal information in an email message, we use it only to respond to your email.

## Links to External Web Sites

Links from this web site to web sites outside the Kent County Levy Court are for the convenience of the user. Such links do not constitute an official endorsement or approval of any private sector web site, product, or service.

## **Disclaimer of Liability**

Every effort is made to provide accurate and complete information. However, we cannot guarantee that there will be no errors. With respect to documents and information on this website neither the Kent County Levy Court, nor their employees and contractors make any warranty, expressed or implied, including the warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose with respect to documents available from this web site. Additionally, the Kent County Levy Court assumes no legal liability for the accuracy, completeness, or usefulness of any information, product, or process disclosed herein and do not represent that use of such information, product, or process would not infringe on privately owned rights.